



Arvind Fashions Limited Privacy Policy

By entering this website, the visitor consents to the terms of this policy. By submitting his/her Information to Arvind Fashions Limited (hereinafter referred as "Arvind Fashions"), the visitor will be treated as having given his/her permission for processing the same in a manner provided in this policy.

We at Arvind Fashions respect the privacy of everyone who visits this website and are committed to maintain the privacy and security of the personal information of all visitors to this website. Our policy on the collection and use of personal information and other information is outlined below.

This policy applies to all visitors of this Arvind Fashions website https://www.arvindfashions.com/ In case of visiting this website to read or download information, it must be known that Arvind Fashions collects and stores a standard set of internet-related information, such as an Internet Protocol (IP) address, the date and time, the type of browser and operating system used, the pages(s) visited. All information is collected to help Arvind Fashions for making this site more useful to its customer(s) and only used for statistical purposes.

Arvind Fashions may collects end uses information such as name, telephone number, email address, etc. to respond to their queries and requests submitted by them.

Except as set out in this privacy policy, Arvind Fashions will not disclose any personally identifiable information without permission, unless Arvind Fashions is legally entitled or required to do so or if Arvind Fashions believes that it is necessary to protect and/or defend it's rights, property or personal safety etc.

Tracking and Cookies Data

Arvind Fashions use cookies and similar tracking technologies to track the activity on our Service and hold certain information.

Cookies are files with small amount of data which may include an anonymous unique identifier. Cookies are sent to the user's browser from a website and stored on user's device. Tracking technologies also used are beacons, tags, and scripts to collect and track information and to improve and analyze Arvind Fashions Service.

User can instruct its browser to refuse all cookies or to indicate when a cookie is being sent. However, if you do not accept cookies, you may not be able to use some portions of Arvind Fashions Service.

Links to Other Sites

Arvind Fashions service may contain links to other sites that are not operated by Arvind Fashions. If the user clicks on a third-party link, user will be directed to that third party's site. Arvind Fashions strongly advises the user to review the Privacy Policy of every site the user visits.

Arvind Fashions has no control over and assume no responsibility for the content, privacy policies or practices of any third-party sites or services.

Change of Privacy Policy

Arvind Fashions reserves the full rights to change/alter/amend/modify the contents of the privacy policy from time to time without any prior notice or intimation.

Arvind Fashion Limited Version 1.0 Page 2 of 2